
Areas Supported HR Partner's Contact Info

Cindy Causey,
 Sr. Human 

Resources Business 
Partner

Hospitals in Dillon and Cheraw; 
MPA offices in Chesterfield, Dillon and 

Marlboro Counties; Residents.

Office in Dillon & Cheraw Hospital
843-777-4517

ccausey@mcleodhealth.org

Stephanie Myers,                                    
Sr. Human 

Resources Business 
Partner

Behavioral Hospital in Darlington;                   
MPA offices in Darlington County.

Office in MRMC
843-777-9665

 stephanie.myers@mcleodhealth.org

Gail Richburg,                                           
Sr. Human 

Resources Business 
Partner

Hospital in Clarendon;  MRMC Women & 
Children's Services; MPA offices in 

Clarendon, Sumter, and Williamsburg 
Counties.

Office in Clarendon Hospital
803-825-5401

gail.richburg@mcleodhealth.org

Melissa Gaskins,                                    
Sr. Employee 

Relations Business 
Partner

MPA offices in Florence and Marion 
Counties.

Office in Enterprise
843-777-4546

megaskins@mcleodhealth.org

Diedri Garrett,                                         
Sr. Human 

Resources Business 
Partner

Hospitals at Seacoast, Loris, and                
Carolina Forest. 

Office in Seacoast Hospital
843-366-2820

diedri.garrett@mcleodhealth.org

Lori Bain,                                                       
Sr. Employee 

Relations Business 
Partner

Hospitals at Seacoast, Loris, and Carolina 
Forest;  MPA offices in Horry and          

Brunswick Counties.

Office in Loris Hospital
843-366-2822

lbain@mcleodhealth.org

Sam Montgomery,                                  
Sr. Human 

Resources Business 
Partner

MRMC and Corporate (to include 
Enterprise).

Office in MRMC
843-777-4596

sam.montgomery@mcleodhealth.org

Kelvin Young,                                 
Employee Relations 

Business Partner

MRMC and Corporate, all issues contact          
Sam Montgomery. 

Office in MRMC
843-777-9605

kyoung@mcleodhealth.org

Zach Giles,                                                        
Employee Relations 

Business Partner

MRMC and Corporate, all issues contact          
Sam Montgomery. 

Office in Enterprise
843-777-3713

zacharias.giles@mcleodhealth.org
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